Updating Dunedin City District Plan 2004 edition

(2004 to 17 July 2015)

Detailed instructions for physical amendment of Volume One

The version of the Dunedin City District Plan you have purchased was printed in 2004. Since then thirteen updates have been made - Jan
2005, Oct 2005, Dec 2005, Sept 2008, Feb 2010, Oct 2010, March 2011, Feb 2012 , May 2012, Jan 2013, June 2013, Sept 2013, Jan 2014,
April 2014, August 2014, Sept 2014, January 2015, June 2015 and July 2015. These dates are used as a reference in the first column of
Table 1, 2 and 3, along with a number in brackets that represents the itemising of that amendment in the particular update. Each added
page, page with amendment on it or page re-formatted by amendments, carries the month and year of the latest amendment in the

header.

The District Plan sections are located at: http://www.dunedin.govt.nz/your-council/district-plan/volume-1.

Table 1 Policy and Rules

From Update Section Remove Insert

Sept 2008 (1.1) Front page Two sided page with official seal (Dunedin City
District Plan Operative 3 July 2006)

Sept 2013 (1.2) Contents page Contents page

Sept 2008 (1.0) Section 1: Introduction :19, 1:20 1:19, 1:20

May 2012 (1.2) 25, 1:26 1:25, 1:26

March 2011 (1.1)  Section 3:Definitions 1, 3:2 3:1, 3:2

Oct 2010 (1.1) 3, 3:4 3:3, 3:4

March 2011 (1.1) 5, 3:6 3:5, 3:6

May 2012 (1.2) 7,3:8,3:9,3:10 3:7,3:8,3:9,3:10

Oct 2010 (1.1) 111, 3:12 3:11 to 3:11a (3 leaves)

Sept 2013 (1.2)

:11b, 3:12, 3:13, 3:14 (2 leaves)

3:11b, 3:12, 3:13, 3:13a, 3:13b, 3:14 (3 leaves)

March 2011 (1.1)

:15 to 3:18 (2 leaves)

3:15to 3:18 (2 leaves)

Sept 2013 (1.2)

119 - 3:26 (4 Leaves)

3:19 - 3:26 (4 Leaves)

March 2011 (1.1)

:27 to 3:30

3:27 to 3:30

Sept 2013 (1.2)

WWWWWWWW W W[~

:31 - 3:34 (2 leaves)

3:31 - 3:34 (2 leaves)




Oct 2005 (1.0) Section 6:Rural 6:1to 6:26 6:1 to 6:26 (13 leaves)
March 2011 (1.2) 6:27, 6:28 6:27, 6:28
Feb 2012 (1.1) 6:29, 6:30 6:29, 6:30
Sept 2008 (1.0) 6:31, 6:32 6:31, 6:32

Oct 2010 (1.1)

6:33 to 6:44 (6 leaves)

6:33 to 6:44 (6 leaves)

Oct 2005 (1.0) 6:45, 6:46 6:45, 6:46, 6:47 (2 leaves)
Sept 2008 (1.0) Section 8: Residential 8:9, 8:10 8:9, 8:10
Sept 2008 (1.0) 8:14a, 8:14b 8:14a, 8:14b
Feb 2010 (1.4) 8:21, 8:22 8:21, 8:22
Sept 2008 (1.0) 8:23, 8:24, 8:24a, 8:24b 8:23, 8:24, 8:244a, 8:24b (2 leaves)
Oct 2010 (1.1) 8:25, 8:26 (1 leaf) 8:25, 8:26 (1 leaf)
March 2011(1.1) 8:27, 8:28 8:27, 8:28
Sept 2008 (1.0) 8:29-8:30d (3 leaves) 8:29-8:30d (3 leaves)
Oct 2010 (1.1) 8:30e, 8:30f (1 leaf) 8:30e, 8:30f (1 leaf)
March 2011(1.1) 8:31, 8:32 8:31, 8:32
March 2011(1.1) 8:37, 8:38 8:37, 8:38
March 2011(1.1) 8:41, 8:42 8:41, 8:42
Sept 2008 (1.0) 8:42a, 8:42b 8:42a, 8:42b
July 2015 8:43, 8:44 8:43, 8:44
Feb 2010 (1.4) 8:47, 8:48 8:47, 8:48
March 2011(1.1) 8:49, 8:50 8:49, 8:50
Feb 2010 (1.4) 8:50a, 8:50b 8:50a, 8:50b
Sept 2008 (1.0) Addition 8:50C, 8:50d
Oct 2010 (1.1) Addition 8:50e, 8:50f (1 leaf)
Feb 2012 (1.1) 8:53, 8:54 8:53, 8:54
Sept 2008 (1.0) 8:57,.8:58 8:57 to 8:70 (7 leaves)
Feb 2010 (1.1) & Addition 8:71, 8:72, 8:73, 8:74, 8:75, 8:76 (3 leaves)
(1.3)
Feb 2010 (1.4) Addition Appendix 8:5
8:77 to 8:86 (5 leaves)
Sept 2014 (1.0) Addition Appendix 8.6
8:87, 8:88 (1 leaf)
July 2015 Addition Appendix 8.7
8:89, 8:90 (1 leaf)
Oct 2005 (1.0) Section 9: Activity Zones 9:1,9:2 9:1,9:2
Oct 2005 (1.0) 9:5,9:6 9:5,9:6
Dec 2005 9:11, 9:12 9:11, 9:12,9:12a, 9:12b (2 leaves)
March 2011(1.1) 9:13,9:14 9:13,9:14
Dec 2005 9:15, 9:16 9:15, 9:16




March 2011(1.1) 9:17,9:18 9:17,9:18

Dec 2005 9:19, 9:20 9:19, 9:20

Oct 2005 (1.0) 9:21,9:22 9:21, 9:22

March 2011(1.1) 9:23,9:24 9:23, 9:24

Oct 2005 (1.0) 9:25 to 9:28 9:25 to 9:28 (2 leaves)
Dec 2005 Addition 9:29, 9:30

Feb 2012 (1.1) Section 10: Industry 10;7, 10:8 10;7, 10:8

Sept 2008 (1.0) 10:9to 10:10 10:9to 10:10

March 2011(1.1) 10:11, 10:12 10:11, 10:12

Oct 2010 (1.1)

10:13 to 10:16 (2 leaves)

10:13 to 10:16 (2 leaves)

Sept 2013 (1.2)

10:17 to 10:22 (three leaves)

10:17 to 10:22 (three leaves)

Sept 2008 (1.0) Section 11: Ports 11:9,11:10 11:9,11:10
March 2011(1.1) 11:11, 11:12 11:11, 11:12
March2011(1.1) 11:15, 11:16 11:15, 11:16

Feb 2010 (1.2)

Section 12 Campus

12:9, 12:10, 12:11, 12:12

12:9, 12:10, 12:11, 12:11a, 12:11b, 12:12 (3
leaves)

Oct 2005 (1.0) Section 13: Townscape 13:7to 13:10 13:7 to 13:10 (2 leaves)
Oct 2005 (1.0) 13:17,13:18 13:17,13:18
Oct 2005 (1.0) 13:27,13:28 13:27,13:28
Oct 2005 (1.0) 13:43, 13:44 13:43, 13:44
May 2012 (1.2) 13:45, 13:46 13:45, 13:46
Oct 2010 (1.1) 13:47, 13:48 13:47, 13:48
Oct 2010 (1.1) Section 14:Landscape 14:29, 14:30 14:29, 14:30

Oct 2010 (1.1)

Section 16:Indigenous
Vegetation and Fauna

16:11 to 16:14 (2 leaves)

16:11 to 16:14 (2 leaves)

Oct 2010 (1.1)

Section 17:Hazards,
Hazardous Substances and
Earthworks

Amend section divider wording to
"Hazards, Hazardous Substances and
Earthworks"

Sept 2013 (1.2)

17:1 - 17:6 (3 leaves)

17:1 - 17:6 (3 leaves)

Oct 2010 (1.1)

17:7,17:8

17:7,17:8

Sept 2013 (1.2)

17:9 - 17:22 (7 leaves)

17:9 - 17:22b (14 leaves)

Oct 2010 (1.1)

17:23to 17:24

17:23 to 17:36 (7 leaves)

Sept 2008 (1.0) Section 18: Subdivision 18:7, 18:8 18:7, 18:8
Activity

May 2012 (1.2) 18:13, 18:14 18:13, 18:14

Sept 2013 (1.2) 18:15, 18:16 18:15, 18:16

May 2012 (1.2) 18:17, 18:18 18:17, 18:18

July 2015

18:18a, 18:18b

18:18a, 18:18b




May 2012 (1.2)

18:19 to 18:22 (two leaves)

18:19 to 18:22 (two leaves)

Feb 2012 (1.2) 18:23, 18:24 18:23, 18:24

Sept 2008 (1.0) Addition 18:25, 18:26

Feb 2010 (1.1) Section 19: Signs 19:1to0 19:8 19:1 to 19:8 (4 leaves)
March 2011 (1.2) 19:9, 19:10 19:9, 19:10

May 2012 (1.2) 19:13, 19;14, 19:13, 19;14

August 2014 19:15, 19:16 19:15, 19:16

(1.1)

Sept 2013 (1.2)

19:16a, 19:16b

19:16a, 19:16b, 19:16¢, 19:16d (2 leaves)

May 2012 (1.2) 19:17,19:18 19:17,19:18
Oct 2005 (1.0) Section 20: Transportation 20:1-20:8 20:1 to 20:8b (5 leaves)
Feb 2012 (1.2) 20:9, 20:10 20:9, 20:10
March 2011(1.1) 20:13, 20:14 20:13, 20:14
May 2012 (1.2) 20:15, 20:16 20:15, 20:16, 20:16a, 20:16b
March 2011(1.1) 20:17 to 20:24 (4 leaves) 20:17 to 20:24 (4 leaves)
May 2012 (1.2) None 20:24a, 20:24b
March 2011(1.1) 20:25, 20:26, 20:27, 20;28, 20;29, 20;30 (three
None leaves)
Feb 2012 (1.1) Correction on page 20:17, Rule
20.5.6(ii)) - "..the performance
standards in Rules 20.5.56(i) and

20.5.67.."

Feb 2012 (1.1)

Correction on page 20:23, Rule
20.5.7(v)(b) Table 20:5 title - Correct
to read "Table 265 20.7: Minimum
width standards for private ways and
vehicular access"

March 2011(1.1)

Appendix 20A to 20A:8 (four leaves)

Appendix 20A:1 to 20A:18 (nine leaves)

Sept 2008 (1.0)

Section 21: Environmental
Issues

21:7, 21:8

21:7, 21:8

Sept 2013 (1.2) 21:15, 21:16 21:15, 21:16, 21:16a, 21:16b (2 Jeaves)
Feb 2010 (1.2) 21:17,21:18 21:17,21:17a, 21:17b, 21:18 (2 leaves)
Oct 2010 (1.1) Section 22 Utilities 22:7,22:8 22:7,22:8

Sept 2013 (1.2) 22:9, 22:10 22:9, 22:10

Sept 2008 (1.0) Section 23 Monitoring 23:3, 23:4 23:3, 23:4

Feb 2010 (1.2)

23A:3, 23A:4, 23A:5, 23A:6

23A:3, 23A:4, 23A:5, 23A:6

Sept 2008 (1.0)

Section 25 Airport

Addition of new Section

25:1 to 25:8 with new tab page (4 leaves)

March 2011(1.1)

25:9, 25:10

25:9, 25:10

Sept 2008 (1.0)

Addition of new Section

25:11 to 25:14 (2 leaves)




May 2012 (1.2) Section 26 Harbourside Addition of new Section Insert a suitable section separator and add 73
pages (37 leaves)

Feb 2010 (1.2) Section 27 Stadium Addition of new Section 27:1 to 27:14 with new tab page (7 leaves)
Sept 2013 (1.2) Section 28 Major Facilities
(Mercy Hospital) Zone Addition of new Section 28:1 - 28:12 (6 leaves)

Detailed instructions for physical amendment of Volume Two

Legend and Maps

Some maps have had considerable changes over time and it is advisable to write on the bottom of these particular map pages: "Changes:
refer to website map" or even to reprint them. This applies to the Schedule pages as well.

The District Plan maps are located at: http://www.dunedin.govt.nz/your-council/district-plan/volume-2.

Table 2 contains instructions for manually amending the legends in the front inside cover of Volume Two and on certain maps where that
legend occurs. The amendments can be made with a suitable fine-tipped pen.

Table 2 Legend

Update Map Number @ Item What/Where Modification instruction

Reference

Oct 2005 Legend Legend for zone maps Designations: Add "TH17 St Clair Esplanade Townscape

(6.3) Townscape Precincts | Precinct"

Oct 2005 Legend Legend for zone maps Zones: LA Local Add "LA1 & LA2"

(6.3) Activity Zone

Sept 2008 Legend Legend for zone maps Zones Add "Airport Zone"

(4.1)

Oct 2010 (1.1 Legend Transpower Line and | Add the legend symbols as depicted onto the

Transpower Line Transpower Support | Legend page under "Environmental Issues" using

. Transpower Support Structure Structure symbols the colour red. (see bottom left of page)

March Legend Legend for zone maps Amend wording "Formed Road in Road Reserve"

2011(1.1) to "Formed Road Corridor in Road Reserve".

Amend wording "Formed Road outside Road
Reserve" to "Formed Road Corridor outside Road
Reserve".



May 2012 Legend Legend for zone maps Add "H - Harbourside Zone" (brown)
(2.0)

Sept 2013 Legend MH zone key Legend for zone Add purple zone MH legend key

(1.2) maps

Oct 2005 Various Maps | Notation on maps LA notation for Local | Go to each of the listed maps and insert ‘1’ after
(6.2) 2,7,10, 23, Activity Zones 'LA' wherever it occurs.

24, 28, 32, 33,

34, 36, 42, 44,

46, 47, 48, 49,

50 and 51
Oct 2005 Maps 62-74 Delete the 55Dt/Nt Noise Area (shown Orange from the legend of Maps 62-74)
(2.2)

Table 3 contains instructions for making amendments to the maps in Volume Two. They are listed in order of the maps and each has a
corresponding black & white map showing the amendment. Only put these black & white maps into the folder for the corresponding map
where you are unable to amend the map with a suitable pen as the folder clasps have a limited amount of leeway for added material and
using it may become tedious and unreliable. They are intended as an aid only to finding the part of the map and the notation you are
seeking to amend. For example, in Table 3,

Sept 2008 (3.0) | 2 D101 Strath Taieri Primary Uplifted in part as per detail map
School

This instruction requires you to go to Map 2 and by using the street references, item notation and the shape of the property you can
locate the area designated as D101. The black and white update shows the area that has been uplifted from this designation. First draw
a line across the area to divide it as shown and then write 'uplifted' in the portion that is no longer designated a primary school.

If you are having trouble locating a feature, we advise entering the full address in the street map search provided on the DCC website, Council
Online Webmaps:- http://www.dunedin.govt.nz/council-online/webmaps/street-map

If a map looks to have a lot of significant changes to it, you may wish to reprint the maps from the website.

Table 3 Maps

Update Reference Map Number | Item What/Where Map Modification

Sept 2008 (4.3) Various Heritage Plan Change 5 Update to Amend to include new or corrected buildings or
Maps 1, 8, Buildings and Schedule 25.1 structures as shown on the detail maps
16, 23, 24, Structures

33, 34, 42, 47
and 50



Sept 2008 (4.4) Various Significant Plan Change 6 Update to Amend to include added trees and tree groups as

Maps 1, 10, Trees Schedule 25.3 shown on the detail maps
12, 19, 21,
32-36, 38, 40,
41, 42, 48
and 54
Oct 2010 (1.1) Various Power Plan Change 11 Earthworks @ Place each map in your Volume Two folder alongside
Maps 4, 5, 6, transmission the matching map as a reference
8, 9,10, 16, lines.
17, 18, 19,
29, 30, 31,
32, 45, 46,
47, 49, 53
Jan 2005 (6.1) 1 D104 Hyde Primary School Delete as per detail map
Sept 2008 (3.0) 2 D101 Strath Taieri Primary Uplifted in part as per detail map
School
July 2015 7 Snow Avenue Delete the designation
2 D213 Middlemarch
Sept 2013 (1.2) 4 D720 Rocklands Road, Deep Delete
Stream
Sept 2013 (1.2) 4 D721 Rocklands Road, Deep Delete
Stream
Oct 2010 (3.1) 5 B627 Former Lee Stream Hotel Correct location as per detail map
Oct 2005 (4.1) 6 B645 Cnr Granton and Allanton Amend Cranton to "Granton" and amend location of
Rd heritage structure
Jan 2014 (2.0) 6 T858 187 Nichols Road, Momona | Delete
April 2014 (2.0) 91 Kempshall Road
6 T109 Maungatua Delete from map
July 2015 1260 Lee Stream-Outram Delete the designation
6 D715 Road
Sept 2008 (3.0) 7 T462 Formby Street, Outram Delete as per detail map
June 2013 (2.0) 7 T100 12 Beaumaris Street Delete
Outram
June 2013 (2.0) 7 T110 7 Hoylake Street Delete
Jan 2014 (2.0) 7 B651 94 Holyhead Street Correct location of icon to 25 Mountford Street
Sept 2014 (2.0) 7 R5 Zoning for Formby Street, Outram Amend zoning as per detail detail map
Plan Change 16
July 2015 7 R5 Zoning for Amend zoning as per detail detail map

Plan Change 14 | 94 Holyhead Street



Oct 2005 (7.2) (¢)
Oct 2005 (7.2) (b)
Feb 2010 (3.0)
April 2014 (2.0)
August 2014 (2.0)
Oct 2005 (7.2) (d)
Feb 2012 (3.3)
Feb 2013 (2.0)
April 2014 (2.0)
March 2011 (3.3)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
April 2014 (2.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
April 2014 (2.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
June 2013 (2.0)

Jan 2014 (2.0)
Jan 2005 (6.1)

Oct 2005 (7.1) (a)

9,10
10

10

10
12

12

12
13

16
16
16

17
22

22
23

23
24
25

25
27

27, 41

D449

D448
T210

G092

T1106
D449

D656
T310
D688, D718,
D741
D450
VRA notation
D684 & D740
D742

D679
B664

D700
D083

D622
T565
T558

T1181
D089

D075

SH1 DCC/WDC Boundary to
Waitati

SH1 Tumai Bypass

44 Bourke Street

5 Stewart Street,
Waikouaiti

53 Thomas Street Street,
Waikouaiti

SH1 DCC/WDC Boundary to
Waitati

Warrington Wastewater
Treatment Plant

70 Church Road,
Warrington

Reservoir Road, Warrington
State Highway 1, Waitati
Curve Realignmen

Near Pigeon Flat Road

Reservoir Road, Sawyers
Bay

Pidgeon Flat Road, Waitati
Catchment areas

Scott Expedition Memorial,
Blueskin Rd

Beside 21 William Street,
Careys Bay, Dunedin

Port Chalmers
Kindergarten, Albertson
Ave

George St, Port Chalmers
Hatchery Road

228 Harington Point Road
Peninsula

1 Weir Road

Wyllies Crossing Primary
School

Melville Park Primary
School

Amend as per detail map

Amend as per detail map
Delete as per detail map

Delete from map

Delete from map
Amend as per detail map

Amend designation as per detail map

Delete as per detail map

Delete from map
Insert the detail map at Map 13

Insert arrows to direct to correct location as per detail
map

Amend the boundaries between the designations as per
detail map

Delete from map

Uplifted in part as per detail map

Correct location as per detail map

Delete from map
Uplifted in part as shown on detail map

Uplifted in full as per detail map
Delete as per detail map
Delete

Delete
Delete as per detail map

Delete as per detail map



Feb 2010 (3.0)

July 2015

Jan 2005 (6.1)
Sept 2008 (3.0)

Sept 2008 (3.0)

Sept 2008 (3.0)
Oct 2010 (3.2)

Feb 2012 (2.0)

Sept 2014 (2.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)

July 2015
June 2013 (2.0)

January 2015 (2.0)

April 2014 (2.0)

Jan 2014 (2.0)
Feb 2010 (5.3.2)

Oct 2010 (3.3)
Oct 2010 (3.2)

Feb 2012 (3.2)
June 2013 (2.0)

June 2013 (2.0)
Sept 2013 (1.2)

Jan 2014 (2.0)

January 2015 (2.0)

27

27

28
28

28

28
28

28

28
28 & 42

28 & 42
29

29
30
31
32
32
32

32
32

32
32

32
32

D212

D212

D076
D088

T122, T993,
T992

TO075

TO78

T116 to T120

T381
D078

T461
T382

T061
D699
T1136
D023
D254
T1072

T306
T572

T424

MH zone

T169
T1071

Otago Regional council
offices, 234 Riccarton Road
West

230 Riccarton Road West
Mosgiel

Reid Park Primary School
Cnr School Rd and Hazlett
Rd

145 Hazlett Rd

7 Dey St
77A Forfar Street

100 School Road North,
Taieri

17 Duff Place, Mosgiel
Arthur Burns Primary
School

65 Forfar Street Mosgiel
347 Dukes Road North
Taieri

116 Wingatui road

527 Three Mile Hill Road,
Dunedin

66 Turnbull Street
Balmacewen Intermediate
School, 44 Chapman Street
Wakari Road Substation
designation

258 Taieri Road

137 Chapman Street
229 Helensburgh Road
Dunedin

19 Ettrick Street Dunedin
72 Newington Avenue

125 Balmacewen Road
Dunedin
226 Taieri Road

Correct location as per detail map

Delete the designation from the map

Delete as per detail map
Uplifted in full as per detail map

Correct locations as per detail map

Correct location as per detail map
Delete as per detail map

Amend location as per detail map

Delete significant tree from map
Uplifted in part as shown on detail map

Delete significant tree from map
Delete

Delete

Delete from map

Delete

Delete uplifted in part designation as per detail map
Add as per detail map

Delete as per detail map

Delete as per detail map
Delete

Delete
Amend to show Major Facilities (Mercy Hospital) Zone

Delete

Delete



January 2015 (2.0)
June 2015

July 2015

July 2015

Sept 2013 (1.2)

Sept 2008 (3.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Feb 2010 (3.0) (5.2)
Feb 2010 (5.3.1)

Oct 2010 (3.2)
Oct 2010 (3.2)
Oct 2010 (3.2)

June 2013 (2.0)
June 2013 (2.0)

June 2013 (2.0)
Jan 2014 (2.0)
Jan 2014 (2.0)
Jan 2014 (2.0)
April 2014 (2.0)
April 2014 (2.0)

July 2015
Sept 2013 (1.2)

Oct 2010 (3.2)
Oct 2010 (3.2)
June 2013 (2.0)
June 2013 (2.0)
August 2014 (2.0)

June 2015
July 2015

32
32
32
32
33

33
33
33
33

33

33

33

33
33

33
33
33
33
33

33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34

34
34

T1073
T305
T525
T346

MH zone

T789
T440
T415
D050

T002

T702 & T703

T961

T695
T704

T1173
T242
T421
T960
T159

T607

TO25

MH zone
T236

T480 & T481
T495

T939
T535
T280
T615

282 Taieri Road

120 Chapman Street
12 Granville Terrace

5 Cohen Place

72 Newington Avenue

7 Michie St

10 Falcon St

48 ElIm Row

Otago Polytechnic, York
Place

14 Wallace Street

20 Lynwood Ave
29 Ross Street

143 London Street Dunedin
20 Lynwood Avenue
Dunedin

9 Wallace Street Dunedin
2 Bruce Street

21 Erin Street Dunedin

6 Ross Street, Dunedin

2 Arthur Street Dunedin
399 Highgate (Columba
College)

45 Garfield Ave

72 Newington Avenue

39 Brownville Cres
989 George St

154 Gladstone Road,
Dunedin

19 Ramsay Street Dunedin
948 George Street Dunedin
22 Cannington Road

759 Highgate

Delete

Delete

Delete significant tree from map

Delete significant tree from map

Amend to show Major Facilities (Mercy Hospital) Zone

Delete as per detail map
Delete as per detail map
Delete as per detail map
Delete uplifted designation as per detail map

Delete as per detail map
Delete as per detail map
Delete as per detail map

Delete
Delete

Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete from map

Delete from map

Delete significant tree from map

Amend to show Major Facilities (Mercy Hospital) Zone
Delete as per detail map

Delete as per detail map

Delete

Delete

Delete from map

Delete from map
Delete significant tree from map



Sept 2008 (3.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Feb 2010 (3.0)
Feb 2010 (3.0)

Feb 2012 (2.0)
May 2012 (2.0)
June 2013 (2.0)
June 2013 (2.0)
June 2013 (2.0)
June 2013 (2.0)
June 2013 (2.0)
Sept 2013 (1.2)

Jan 2014 (2.0)
Jan 2014 (2.0)

August 2014 (2.0)

July 2015
Feb 2010 (5.3.4)

Oct 2010 (3.3)

May 2012 (2.0)
Oct 2005 (4.2)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Oct 2010 (3.3)

March 2011 (2.0)

Feb 2013 (2.0)
Oct 2005 (4.3)
Feb 2010 (5.3.2)

Feb 2010 (1.2)
Oct 2010 (3.3)

35
35
35
35
35
35

35

35

35

35
35
35
35
35

35
35
35
35
35 & 37

35 & 37

35 & 49
36

36

36, 37, 38

36
36
37
37

37
37

B174
B111
T409
T530
B0O38
B575 & 576

B480 and B508

B760, B761,
B762, B770,
B771
B453

D002
T293
T465
T548
MH zone

T361
T933
B415
T477
D845

D845

B766, B767
T199
B377, B378
D034

T1126
D711
T958
D297

PC8
D045

629 George St

207 George St

11 Elder St

310 Great King St

24 Heriot Row
233-241 Stuart Street

205 Princes Street and 126
Rattray Street

Heritage items added by
PC7 to north harbourside
basin area

67 Princes Street

2 Castle Street (former
Dunedin Prison)

2 Castle Street

71A Frederick Street

7A Haddon Place Dunedin
72 Newington Avenue

490 Cumberland Street
83 Queen Street Dunedin
462 Moray Place

521 George Street Dunedin
Harbour Arterial
designation

Harbour Arterial
designation

24 Willis Street

Blacks Road

Northern Cemetery

74 Butts Road, Logan Park
High School

1 Torridon Street

North End reservoir
Reigo Street

Corner of Harrow and
Albany Streets

Stadium Zone

Former College of

Delete as per detail map

Delete part of the Heritage Facade as per detail map

Delete as per detail map

Delete as per detail map

Correct location of Heritage Facade as per detail map
Delete notation for Heritage Buildings and represent

with a Heritage Facade line as per detail map

Amend facade indications as per detail map

Add as per detail map

Delete B453 number per detail map
Delete

Delete
Delete
Delete
Amend to show Major Facilities (Mercy Hospital) Zone

Delete

Delete

Extend red line as per detail map
Delete significant tree from map
Insert amended map

Amend as per detail map

Add as per detail map

Delete as per detail map
Delete as per detail map
Amend as per detail map

Delete as per detail map

Modify boundary as indicated per detail map

Delete as per detail map

Delete uplifted in part designation as per detail map

Insert amended map as detail
Delete as per detail map



March 2011 (3.3)

Feb 2012 (2.0)

August 2014 (2.0)

January 2015 (2.0)

July 2015
July 2015

Oct 2005 (7.2) (e)

Feb 2013 (2.0)
Feb 2013 (2.0)

Jan 2005 (3.1)
June 2013 (2.0)

Oct 2005 (4.4)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
June 2013 (2.0)
Feb 2010 (3.0)
Feb 2012 (3.1)

August 2014 (2.0)

Sept 2008 (1.0)
Sept 2008 (2.1)
Feb 2010 (1.4)

June 2013 (2.0)
June 2013 (2.0)

37

37
37

37

37
37
38

38
38

39
39

39
40
40
41
41
41
42
42
42

42
42

D119

D845
B0O81

D846

T146
D419
D465

D033
D331

Consent order
T731

T731
T537
B333
TO56
B624
G046
Variation 15
Variation 15

PC 15

T067
T497

Education

81 Anzac Avenue, Phoenix
Centre

Harbourside Arterial Link
579 George Street,
Dunedin

Corner of Parry Street West
and Anzac Avenue, and
corner of Parry Street East
and Anzac Avenue

52 Ann Street

Adjoining 76 Anzac Ave
SH88 Anzac Avenue to
Beach Street, Port
Chalmers

Ravensbourne School
Telecommunications
Exchange - Cnr
Ravensbourne Rd and
Wanaka St

6 Harrier Road

15 Marion Street
Macandrew Bay

Marion Street

51 Greenacre St

949 Highcliff Road

257 Gladstone Road South
186 Main South Road, East
Taieri

171 Gladstone Road Sth,
Mosgiel

Rezoning Gladstone Road
North

Mosgiel East rezoning

East Taieri Structure Plan
Area

19A Bush Road, Mosgiel
113 (previously

Delete as per detail map

Amend designation as per detail map
Move icon to adjacent property 89 Dundas Street

Amend map to indicate new designation area as per

detail map

Delete significant tree from map
Amend the designation as per detail map
Amend as per detail map

Remove part of designation as per detail map
Move arrow indicator for designation as indicated

Rezoning as per detail map
Delete

Amend location as per detail map
Delete as per detail map

Move icon as indicated

Delete as per detail map

Amend location as per detail map
Delete from map

Rezoning as per detail map
Insert amended map as detail.

Insert amended map as detail.

Delete
Delete



June 2013 (2.0)

June 2013 (2.0)
Jan 2014 (2.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
August 2014 (2.0)

August 2014 (2.0)
Sept 2014 (2.0)

January 2015 (2.0)
June 2015

July 2015

Oct 2005 (3.1)

Oct 2005 (7.1)
Sept 2008 (3.0)

March 2011 (3.2)

Sept 2008 (3.0)
June 2013 (2.0)
Jan 2014 (2.0)

January 2015 (2.0)
June 2015

July 2015
Feb 2010 (5.3.2)

42
42
42
41, 42
42
42

42
42

42
42
42
42, 43
43
43

43

44
44
44

44
44

44
44 & 45

T498
T665
T059
D462
D187

T767 and T768

T312
D461

B633

D327

TO68

Consent order
D419

D466, D459
T706 and T707
D466, D467 &
D459

T220

T1097

T436
D457

T869 & T870
D457

109)Gladstone Road Sth,
Mosgiel

113 (previously 109)
Gladstone Road Sth,
Mosgiel

27 King Street Mosgiel

1 Duke Street Mosgiel
East Taieri Bypass
Mosgiel Community
Policing Centre

5 Watt Street, Mosgiel

20 Church Street, Mosgiel
SH 1 - Saddleview Place,
Fairfield to Mosgiel
Interchange at 21
Cemetery Road East Taieri

25 Ashton Street, Mosgiel
18 Church Street, Mosgiel
23 Church Street Mosgiel
Rezoning 121 Chain Hills
Rd

New Zealand Railways
Corporation

Fairfield Bypass and
Southern Motorway

14 St James Place
(formerly 76 Main Road,
Fairfield)

Fairfield Bypass and
Southern Motorway

7 Brighton Road Green
Island

9 Teignmouth Street
Abbotsford

24A Exeter Street

278 Main South Road,
Green Island

T869 & T870

SH1 from Lookout Point to

Delete

Delete
Delete
Uplifted in full as per detail map
Uplifted in part as per detail map

Delete from map

Delete from map

Amend map to show the minor partial uplift as per
detail map

Amend location of icon to 25 Ashton Street as per
detail map

Correct map so that designation covers whole property
Delete significant tree from map

Amend as per detail map

Uplifted in part as per detail map

Uplifted in part as per detail map

Make change and deletion as per detail map.

Uplifted in part as per detail map
Delete
Delete

Delete
Amend as per detail map

Delete significant tree from map
Delete uplifted in part designation as per detail map



Sept 2008 (4.2)
Oct 2010 (3.3)
Oct 2010 (3.3)
Feb 2012 (3.3)
June 2013 (2.0)

Jan 2014 (2.0)
January 2015 (2.0)

Feb 2012 (3.3)
April 2014 (2.0)

August 2014 (2.0)

Oct 2005 (4.5)
Oct 2005 (4.5)
Sept 2008 (3.0)

Sept 2008 (3.0)
August 2014 (2.0)

Sept 2014 (2.0)
July 2015

July 2015
Oct 2010 (3.3)

Sept 2008 (3.0)
Oct 2010 (3.1)

March 2011 (2.0)

Feb 2012 (3.2)
Feb 2013 (2.0)

June 2013 (2.0)
June 2013 (2.0)

44, 63
45
45
45
45

45
45

45 & 46
45 & 46

45 & 46
46
46
46

46
46

46
46

46
46, 47, 48

47
47 & 49
47

47
47

47
47

Plan Change 4
D237
D421
D041
T1021

D073

T999
D456 & D457

D747

D041
T1207
T912
T173

B237
D058

D419
T697

D055
D455

B342
B549
D455

T581
D046

T587
T936

Sunnyvale Lane
Grandvista

Green Island Substation
Burnside Branch Railway
Kaikorai Valley College
147 Main South Road
Green Island

5 Thoreau Street

23 Scotland Terrace,
Burnside

SH1 Caversham Valley
38 Salisbury Road, Kaikorai
Valley, Dunedin

500 Kaikorai Valley Road
(Kaikorai Valley College)
10 Jubilee Street
Preston Crescent

29 Barr St

32 Glenpark Ave

118 Middleton Road
(Corstorphine Primary
School)

Main South Railway at 380
South Road

33 Lonsdale Street
College Street

SH1 between Andersons
Bay Road and Sydney
Street

163-167 Hillside Rd

34 Stafford St

New Glen Bridge on South
Road

8 Alva Street

High Street School, 7
Montpellier Street

434 High Street, Dunedin
502 Queens Drive Dunedin

Amend area that has been rezoned as per detail map
Amend as per detail map

Delete as per detail map

Amend designation as per detail map

Delete

Amend to show partial uplift of designation
Delete

Insert detail map
Delete from map

Amend uplifted portion of designation as per detail map
Add as per detail map

Delete as per detail map

Delete as per detail map

Correct location as per detail map
Delete from map

Amend map to show the minor partial uplift as per
detail map

Delete significant tree from map

Delete designation from map

Alter as per detail map

Delete Heritage Facade as per detail map

No.32 is B550 and No.34 is B549 - correct location as
per detail map.

Amend as per detail map

Amend location as per detail map
Remove designation as indicated

Delete
Delete



June 2013 (2.0)
Sept 2013 (1.2)
Jan 2014 (2.0)
July 2015

Jan 2014 (2.0)
April 2014 (2.0)
Jan 2005 (6.2)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Feb 2010 (3.0)
Oct 2010 (3.3)
Oct 2010 (3.1)
Feb 2012 (3.1)

Feb 2012 (2.0)
May 2012 (2.0)

May 2012 (2.0)

May 2012 (2.0)
May 2012 (2.0)
Feb 2013 (2.0)

Feb 2013 (2.0)

Sept 2008 (3.0)

47
47
47
47
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
49
49

49
49

49

49

49

50

50

52

T1206

T586

T505

T406

T177 - T182

T555
D367
D419
D844

B486-494
D214

B106

B010 and B346

B506
B273

B754, B755,
B756, B757,
B758, B759,
B763, B765,
B768, B769,
B773a, B773b,
B773c
Harbourside
Zone

Re-zoning from
Port 2 to Ind1

B363
D051

D064

310 High Street

434 High Street

106 Glen Road Dunedin
79 Eglinton Road

270 Bay View Road

52 Hargest Crescent
Dunedin

South Dunedin Substation
Main South Railway

Cnr Andersons Bay Rd and
Strathallan St

426 Princes Street and
2/2A Carroll Street

Birch & Kitchener St, ORC
designation

NZ Loans & Mercantile
Building (former)

Bond Street

3 Crawford Street

167 - 169 High Street and
8 Stafford Street

Heritage items added by
PC7 to north and south
harbourside basin areas

Southern harbour basin
side

Area bounded by Roberts
Street, French Street and
Buller Street

191 King Edward Street
Forbury School, 158 Oxford
Street

Grants Braes Primary
School

Delete

Delete

Amend to show removal

Delete significant tree from map
Amend to show removal of all six trees

Delete from map

Uplift in part as shown on detail map
Uplifted in part as per detail map
New designation as per detail map

Delete part of Heritage Facade as per detail map
Add as per detail map

Correct location of heritage symbol to better indicate all
four sections covered - as per detail map

Reverse the location of the items as per detail map and
change icon to facade lines for B346

Amend location as per detail map

Amend facade lines as indicated in detail map

Add as per detail map

Colour and label of the zone area in the brown
indicated in the updated legend (unless reprinting map
49)

Re-colour the re-zoned area from pink to blue as
indicated in the legend (unless reprinting map 49)

Amend to indicate removal as indicated
Remove designation as indicated

Uplifted in part as per detail map



Oct 2010 (3.2)
March 2011 (3.3)

June 2013 (2.0)
June 2013 (2.0)

Jan 2005 (6.1)
Sept 2008 (3.0)

March 2011 (2.0)

Jan 2005 (6.1)
Jan 2005 (6.1)
Sept 2008 (3.0)
Feb 2013 (2.0)
Feb 2013 (2.0)

Feb 2013 (2.0)
Sept 2008 (4.1)
June 2013 (2.0)

Feb 2010 (5.3.2)

Oct 2005 (4.6)

Feb 2013 (2.0) and

Jan 2014 (2.0)

Sept 2013 (1.2)
Oct 2005 (6.1)

April 2014 (2.0)

52
52

52
52

53
53

53

54
54
54
54
54

54

53, 54, 67

55
56

57

59
60

60

T434
D065

T413

D062
D103
D748

D748

D085
D086
B737
D708

D714

D728

Plan Change 3

T1005
D100

B344, B345 &
B713
D097

D338

Plan Change 1
St Clair

D743

86 Every Street

31 Luke Street, Tomahawk
Primary School

9 Elliffe Place Dunedin
19 McKerrow Street
(Rotary Park Primary
School)

Allanton Primary School
West Taieri Rural Water
Scheme Treated Water
Reservoir

122 Waipori Falls Road -
West Taieri Treated Water
Reservoir

Henley Primary School
Momona Primary School
Henley Road

Hornes Reservoir, 471
Henley Road, West Taieri
Otokia Reservoir, 3 Henley
Road, West Taieri
Wallaces Reservoir, 949
Allanton-Waihola Road,
West Taieri

Dunedin Airport — zoning
and Noise Area

121 Scurr Road Saddle Hill
Ocean View Primary
School, 9 John Street
Corner Brighton and
Jeffcoates Road
Waldronville Primary
School and ELC, 5A Vulcan
Road and 319 Brighton
Road

70 Green Island Bush Road
St Clair Esplanade
Townscape Precinct TH17
257 Hillhead Road,

Delete as per detail map
Delete as per detail map.

Delete

Delete

Delete as per detail map
New designation as per detail map

Designation label as per detail map.

Delete as per detail map

Delete as per detail map

Correct location as per detail map
Amend site of as indicated

Amend site of as indicated

Amend site of as indicated

Amend to include extent of new Airport Zone as shown
on the detail map

Delete
Delete uplifted in part designation as per detail map

Correct locations of heritage item icons as per detail

map
Remove all of designation

Delete
Amend as per detail map

Delete from map



Sept 2008 (2.1)

Feb 2010 (1.4)

Oct 2005 (6.4)

Sept 2014 (2.0)
July 2015

Sept 2008 (2.1)
Feb 2010 (1.4)
Sept 2014 (2.0)

July 2015

62

62

64

67

67

75

75

75

75

Plan Change 15
(previously
Variation 15)
PC 15

Plan Change 2

Plan Change 16

Plan Change 14
Plan Change 15
(previously
Variation 15)
Plan Change 15

Plan Change 16

Plan Change 14

Corstorphine, Dunedin
Mosgiel East rezoning

East Taieri Structure Plan
Area
Inner City Noise Area

Formby Street Structure
Plan area in Outram
Holyhead Street Outram
Mosgiel East rezoning

East Taieri Structure Plan
Area

Formby Street Structure
Plan area in Outram
Holyhead Street Outram

Insert amended noise map as detail.

Insert amended noise map as detail.

Change the colour of the Inner City Noise Area from
Orange (55Dt/Nt) to Red (60Dt/Nt)

Amend as per detail map or reprint map pdf
Amend the noise map as per detail map

Insert amended high class soil map as detail.
Insert amended high class soil map as detail.
Amend as per detail map or reprint map pdf

Amend the high class soil map map as per detail map



Schedules

There are five Schedules in the District Plan. The following Schedules were reprinted in April 2008 replacing them in whole:

25.1 Townscape and Heritage Buildings and Structures
25.3 Significant Trees
25.5 Designations

The tables below itemise changes to the Schedule since that date which you will need to make in your copy of the Plan.

Schedule 25.1: Townscape and Heritage Buildings and Structures

Update Site Item Address Legal Description HPT Reg HPT Protection Required & Comments
No. No Category
Feb 2012 B010 Moritzen Building | Cnr Bond and Ptlot8DP 208 andLett
(former) Jetty Street (5 DP5137 BlkXLIHTown-of
Jetty Street) Dunedin Lot 16 DP135
Jan 2014 BO15 Commercial 166 104 Bond Al-BP4374
(3.1) Building Street Sec 7, Pt Sec 8 Blk
XXXIX SO 14420 Town
of Dunedin
March 2011 B029 Central Fire 7270 II
Station
May 2012 B035 Cargill's Castle . 2 |
(3.1) ruins 111D Cliffs Road
Oct 2010 B106 Lot 1+-BP11762 Secs
1, 2, 21, 22 Blk XLVII
SO 14419 Town of
Dunedin
Feb 2012 B246 Otago Museum oI
Feb 2013 B253 évar;)eusght LI 51 Hanover Street Note — removed from site in 1996 to Toitu
May 2012 B273 167 and 169 High
(3.1) Street and 8
Stafford Street
March 2011 B282 House facade-and-butk-appearance-to-High-Street;
facades and bulk appearance to High and Hope
Streets, excluding the rectangular addition on the
Hope Street facade




Update Site Item Address Legal Description HPT Reg HPT Protection Required & Comments
No. No Category
March 2011 B286 House facades-and-bulk-appearance-to-High-and-Hope
S i . | it
the
facade and bulk appearance to High Street,
excluding shop addition
June 2013 B333 John Mathieson 949 Highcliff Road | Sees2-6f8-&9-&PtSee
(3.1) Homestead and 1-See 8- BLKI-Otage
Cheese Factory Peninsuta
LOT 2 DP 424594
Feb 2012 B346 Commercial 19 Jetty-Street tet16-BP135 Pt Lot 8 facades to Jetty and €rawferd Bond Streets
Building 58 Bond Street DP 208, and Lot 1
DP5137 Blk XLIII Town
of Dunedin
March 2011 B348 Trust Bank 7786 II
Theatre
Feb 2013 B363 Cemmeretat 191 King-Edward Delete Delete Delete Delete
Building St
March 2011 B426 Fiskens and facades to Pitt, Prirces George and London
Associates Ltd Streets
Building
June 2013 B453 Capitel Building . Delete Delete Delete Delete
67 PrincesStreet
(3.1)
I(\43a31/)2012 B491 | Empire Hotel 396 Princes Street 9548 |
Feb 2010 B494 Commercial 422 Princes Street | PESee 9BV I Townof
Building Bunedin
Pt Lot 3 DP 6173 & Pt
Lot 1 DP 12298
Oct 2010 B550 I
March 2011 B591 Dunedin 7781 I
Athenaeum
Feb 2012 B624 Dunrobin 186 Main South
Road, East Taieri
Oct 2010 B627 State Highway87 | Lot 1 DP11418
Lee-Stream; 2107
Lee Stream-
Outram Road
January 2015 B633 Johnstone 25 Ashton Street, Pt 3 Blk-Hl-East Taieri-SD
Farmhouse Mosgiel
LOT 1 DP 304960
March 2011 B641 Mathieson's 2194
Farmstead 7580

Complex




Update Site Item Address Legal Description HPT Reg HPT Protection Required & Comments
No. No Category
March 2011 B667 Port Chalmers 7759 II
Masonic Lodge
March 2011 B706 Holy Trinity I
Church I
March 2011 B709 House 68 Stevenson Ave *Note: this house burnt down
March 2011 B719 Matanaka 52 I
7787
March 2011 B720 Matanaka 2351 I
7787 I
March 2011 B721 Matanaka 2352 I
7787 I
March 2011 B722 Matanaka 51 I
7787
March 2011 B723 Matanaka 333 I
7787
March 2011 B736 University of I
Otago Zoology
Building
March 2011 B744 Dunedin Public I
Art Gallery I
(former)
May 2012 B754
(3.1) to . . .
B763 Items added by Plan Change 7 - reprint Schedule 25.1 pages 25.1.11, 25.1.12 (double-sided A3 portrait)
and
B765
to
B773
Sept 2013 B772 | Turner Bros 55 51 Fryatt
(1.2) Offices | Street




Schedule 25.3: Significant Trees

Update Tree Address Legal Description

August 2014 G046 171 Gladstone Road Sth, Mosgiel delete across all columns
April 2014 G092 5 Stewart Street, Waikouaiti delete across all columns
March 2011 G1H16-G117 correction

Oct 2010 T002 14 Wallace Street delete across all columns
July 2015 T025 45 Garfield Ave delete across all columns
Feb 2012 TO39 101+-GladsteneRead-109 Gladstone Road correction

South
Feb 2012 T040 101+ GladsteneRead-109 Gladstone Road correction
South
Feb 2010 TO056 Kirk property, Main South Road East Taieri delete across all columns
Jan 2014 TO59 1 Duke Street Mogiel delete across all columns
January 2015 | T061 116 Wingatui Road delete across all columns
June 2013 T067 19A Bush Road, Mosgiel delete across all columns
July 2015 TO68 23 Church Street Mosgiel delete across all columns
Oct 2010 TO78 77A Forfar Street delete across all columns
June 2013 T100 12 Beaumaris Street, Outram delete across all columns
April 2014 T109 91 Kempshall Road Maungatua delete across all columns
June 2013 T110 7 Hoylake Street delete across all columns
Feb 2012 T116 - PuddingstenPreperty; 100 School Road Pt Sec 9 Blk X -East Taieri-SD Lot 1 DP correction
T120 North, North Taieri 339372

July 2015 T146 52 Ann Street delete across all columns
April 2014 T159 2 Arthur Street Dunedin delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T169 125 Balmacewen Road Dunedin delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T177 270 Bay View Road delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T178 270 Bay View Road delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T179 270 Bay View Road delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T180 270 Bay View Road delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T181 270 Bay View Road delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T182 270 Bay View Road delete across all columns
Feb 2010 T210 44 Bourke Street, Waikouaiti delete across all columns
Oct 2010 T219 76-78 Braeview Crescent Lot 27 PP 3309Lot 2 DP 396346 correction

June 2013 T220 7 Brighton Road, Green Island delete across all columns
Oct 2010 T236 39 Brownville Crescent delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T242 2 Bruce Street delete across all columns
June 2015 T280 22 Cannington Road delete across all columns
June 2013 T293 2 Castle Street, Dunedin delete across all columns




June 2015 T305 120 Chapman Street delete across all columns
Feb 2012 T306 137 Chapman Street delete across all columns
Feb 2013 T310 70 Church Road, Warrington delete across all columns
August 2014 T312 20 Church Street, Mosgiel delete across all columns
July 2015 T346 5 Cohen Place delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T361 490 Cumberland Street delete across all columns
Sept 2014 T381 17 Duff Place Mosgiel delete across all columns
June 2013 T382 347 Dukes Road, North Taieri delete across all columns
July 2015 T406 80 Eglinton Road delete across all columns
June 2013 T413 9 Elliffe Place, Dunedin delete across all columns
Feb 2010 T415 48 ElIm Row delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T421 21 Erin Street Dunedin delete across all columns
June 2013 T424 19 Ettrick Street, Dunedin delete across all columns
Oct 2010 T434 86 Every Street delete across all columns
January 2015 | T436 24A Exeter Street delete across all columns
Sept 2008 & T440 10 Falcon Street delete across all columns
June 2015

July 2015 T461 65 Forfar Street Mosgiel delete across all columns
June 2013 T465 71A Frederick Street delete across all columns
July 2015 T477 521 George Street Dunedin delete across all columns
Oct 2010 T480 989 George Street delete across all columns
Oct 2010 T481 989 Goorge Street delete across all columns
June 2013 T495 154 Gladstone Road, Dunedin delete across all columns
June 2013 T497 113 Gladstone Road Sth, Mosgiel delete across all columns
June 2013 T498 113 Gladstone Road Sth, Mosgiel delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T505 106 Glen Road Dunedin delete across all columns
July 2015 T525 12 Granville Terrace delete across all columns
Sept 2008 & T530 310 Great King Street delete across all columns
June 2015

August 2014 T535 948 George Street Dunedin delete across all columns
June 2013 T548 7A Haddon Place, Dunedin delete across all columns
April 2014 T555 52 Hargest Crescent Dunedin delete across all columns
June 2013 T558 228 Harington Point Road, Peninsula delete across all columns
Sept 2008 & T565 185 Hatchery Road delete across all columns
June 2015

June 2013 T572 229 Helensburgh Road, Dunedin delete across all columns
Feb 2012 T581 431 High-Street- 8 Alva Street Lot6-Lot 5 correction

Sept 2013 T586 434 High Stree delete across all columns
June 2013 T587 434 High Street, Dunedin delete across all columns
April 2014 T607 399 Highgate (Columba College) delete across all columns
July 2015 T615 759 Highgate delete across all columns




June 2013 T665 27 King Street, Mosgiel delete across all columns
June 2013 T695 143 London Street, Dunedin delete across all columns
July 2015 T697 33 Lonsdale Street delete across all columns
Oct 2010 T702 20 Lynwood Ave delete across all columns
Oct 2010 T703 20 Lynwood Ave delete across all columns
June 2013 T704 20 Lynwood Avenue, Dunedin delete across all columns
March 2011 T706 76 Main Road, Fairfield delete across all columns
June 2013 T731 15 Marion Street, Macandrew Bay delete across all columns
August 2014 T767 5 Watt Street, Mosgiel delete across all columns
August 2014 T768 5 Watt Street, Mosgiel delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T858 187 Nichols Road, Momona delete across all columns
July 2015 T869 100 North Taieri Road Abbotsford delete across all columns
July 2015 T870 100 North Taieri Road Abbotsford delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T933 83 Queen Street Dunedin delete across all columns
June 2013 T936 502 Queens Drive, Dunedin delete across all columns
June 2013 T939 19 Ramsay Street, Dunedin delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T960 6 Ross Street, Dunedin delete across all columns
Oct 2010 T961 29 Ross Street delete across all columns
January 2015 | T999 23 Scotland Terrace, Burnside delete across all columns
June 2013 T1005 212 Scurr Road, Saddle Hill delete across all columns
June 2013 T1021 147 Main South Road, Green Island delete across all columns
January 2015 | T1071 226 Taieri Road delete across all columns
Oct 2010 T1072 256/258 Taieri Road delete across all columns
January 2015 | T1073 282 Taieri Road delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T1097 9 Teignmouth Street Abbotsford delete across all columns
August 2014 T1106 53 Thomas Street, Waikouaiti delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T1136 66 Turnbull Street delete across all columns
June 2013 T1173 9 Wallace Street, Dunedin delete across all columns
Jan 2014 T1181 1 Weir Road delete across all columns
June 2013 T1206 310 High Street delete across all columns
Feb 2010 T1214 13 Cupar Street, Waikouaiti delete across all columns




Consolidated Updates Dunedin City District Plan Part 1

Schedule 25.5: Designations

New Designations

Filing Instructions

Update Number | Requiring Designation Name and Location Legal Description Existing, | Comm | Conditio | Map
Authority “Purpose” Modified ents ns Numb
Or New er
Oct 2010 D214 Otago Principal Premises of the Junction of Kitchener Sec 35 Blk LXI Town of New Yes 49
Regional Otago Regional Council - “All and Birch Streets, Dunedin, Pt Lot 1 DP 22587,
Council Regional Council functions and Dunedin Pt Lot 2 DP 22365, and Pt Lot
ancillary activities.” 2 DP 22285
Oct 2010 D254 Aurora Wakari Road site — "Electricity | Wakari Road (Pt of 157 New No 32
Energy Purposes" Helensburgh Rd), Pt Lot 22 DP 265
Limited Dunedin
Feb 2010 D845 Dunedin City | Harbourside Arterial Link -
Council "Construction and Operation
of Arterial Road Corridor"
January D846 Dunedin City Dunedirj Harbourside Arterial Link REPRINT PAGES 18 - 19
2015 Council — “Arterial Road and Stormwater
Infrastructure”

Modified Designations

Update Number Requiring Authority Designation Name Location Legal Description Comments
and Purpose

Macandrew

Intermediate

School - Year 1-8 Full
Primary School"

May 2012 D053 Modified purpose

(3.3)

Modified name,
purpose, and
conditions - March
2014.

April 2014 D080

Elmgrove School -
"Early Childhood
Education Centre and
Primary School"
Waitati Primary School -
"Primary School and Early
Childhood Education
Centre "

Feb 2012 D095

Purpose change to
include Early

Feb 2013 D106 195 Surrey Street, Caversham,

Dunedin

Minister of Education “Secondary School and

Early Childhood
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Centre”

Childhood Centre

Nov 2012
June 2015 D137 Minister-of Social-Services;
Work-and-lncome
Minister for Social
Development
June 2015 D138 Minister-of Social-Services;
Work-and-lncome
Minister for Social
Development
Feb 2010 D212 Pt Lot 15 DP 1846 Correcting legal
description and the
area delineated
Oct 2010 D233 to Modified with
D253 Aurora Energy Limited change of
Requiring Authority
company hame.
June 2015 D294
Radio New Zealand Limited
and The-Radio-Netwerk
Limited- N Z M E. Radio
Limited
D295
The Radio.} i
N Z M E. Radio Limited
D296
Radio New Zealand Limited
and The Radio Network
Limited- N Z M E. Radio
Limited
D297
The Radio.} i
Kordia Limited
Oct 2010 D310 Broadeast
- o
Lirni
Kordia Limited
June 2015 D319 and | TelecomNewZealand Limited
D332 Spark N Z Trading Limite
June 2015 D321, Chorus New Zealand
D326, Limited and Spark N Z Trading

D327,

Limited Felecom-New-Zealand




D331,
D343,
D345

D317,
D318,
D322,
D323,
D324,
D325,
D328,
D329,
D330,
D333,
D334,
D335,
D336,
D337,
D339,
D340,
D341,
D342,
D344

T ' 2 .
Chorus New Zealand
Limited

Sept 2014

D419 -
D428

NewZealanrdRaitways

KiwiRail Holdings Limited

REPRINT PAGES 25.5:11, 25.5:12

Feb 2012

D456

SH 1 - Caversham Valley
Road ....

Feb 2012

D457

SH 1 - Southern
Motorway ....

Sept 2008
Feb 2010,
Oct 2010,
March 2011

D455,
D448,
D449,
D450,

D451 - 466

REPRINT PAGES

Feb 2012

D656

Warrington Waste
Water Treatment Plant

Sec 1,2, 6, and 7 SO 445013 SO
20972, Pt Sec 57A Bl Wai "
Sb

Modified to alter

boundary October

2011.

July 2015

D715

Dunedin City Council

PtSeec-32 BikVH-Maungatua-Sband
road

Pt Secs 29, 32, 205R Blk VII
Maungatua SD, and part adjoining legal
road

Feb 2013

D728

Water and Waste, DCC

949 Allanton-Waihola Road Sec 8 27 Blk Il Otokia SD

Amended to reflect
site of replacement
water tank May




Consolidated Updates Dunedin City District Plan Part 1 Filing Instructions

| [ | 2012
Feb 2012 D845 Modified to add additional land to the designation and a partial uplift of original designation — REPRINT PAGE and
replace.

Uplifted Designations - in full

Update Number Requiring Authority Designation Name and “Purpose” Legal Description Comments
June 2013 D002 Minister of Corrections Dunedin Prison delete across all columns
Oct 2010 D045 Minister of Education Teachers College Technical Institute - delete across all columns

"Technical Institute"

Feb 2013 D046 Minister of Education High Street Primary School delete across all columns
Feb 2010 D050 Minister of Education Technical Institute ?rfzgfui’glytechniC-Technical delete across all columns
Feb 2013 D051 Minister of Education Forbury Primary School delete across all columns
July 2015 D055 Minister of Education College Street Primary School delete across all columns
August 2014 D058 Minister of Education Corstorphine Primary School delete across all columns
June 2013 D062 Minister of Education Rotary Park Primary School delete across all columns
March 2011 D065 Minister of Education Tomahawk Primary School - "Primary School" delete across all columns

Jan 2014 D097 Minister of Education Waldronville Playcentre delete across all columns
March 2011 D119 Minister of Education School - "Centre for extra support for Dunedin delete across all columns

Primary and Secondary Students"

July 2015 D212 Otago Regional Council East Taieri Depot delete across all columns

July 2015 D213 Otago Regional Council Pest Services Depot delete across all columns
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Sept 2013 D338 Telecom Corstorphine Landmobile Station REPRINTED PAGES AS ABOVE

Oct 2010 D421 New Zealand Railways | Burnside Branch Railway
Corporation REPRINT PAGE
April 2014 D688 Dunedin City Council Reservoir Road Reservoir, Upper Tank - "Raw delete across all columns

Water Reservoir"

April 2014 D699 Dunedin City Council Black Tank Reservoir - "Raw Water Reservoir" delete across all columns
April 2014 D700 Dunedin City Council Careys Bay Pumping Station - "Water delete across all columns
Pumping Station"
April 2014 D718 Dunedin City Council Reservoir Road Reservoir - "Water Catchment delete across all columns
Area and Springs for Warrington Water
Supply"
Sept 2013 D720 Dunedin City Council Rocklands Reservoir - "Treated Water Reservoir" delete across all columns
Sept 2013 D721 Dunedin City Council Rocklands Treatment Plant - "Water Treatment delete across all columns
Plant"
April 2014 D741 Dunedin City Council Reservoir Road Reservoir Warrington, Lower delete across all columns

Tank, - "Treated Water Reservoir"

April 2014 D742 Dunedin City Council Waitati Water Treatment at Wethersons Creek delete across all columns
- "Water Treatment Plant"
April 2014 D743 Dunedin City Council Corstorphine Reservoir Site - "Treated Water delete across all columns
Reservoir"
April 2014 D747 Dunedin City Council Kaikorai Reservoir Site - "Treated Water delete across all columns
Reservoir"

Uplifted Designations - in part
Feb 2010 D023 Modified to partially uplift
Ptlot78-DP 1028, Ptlots10-and11-Deeds182; | designation
and-Pt Secs 9-++-and-13-BLK Il SO 6 Upper
Kaikorai SD, Lot 1 DP 405552

Oct 2010 D034 PESee 51 Bk EX-North-Harbourand Bluekin Modified legal description and
SbPt-Nerthern-Cemetery, PtOtage partial uplift




Section 1 SO Plan 414323

August 2014 D041 Kaikorai Valley High School Pt-Sees-16-22-and-676R-Blk-\V-Lower Kaikorai-SD Modified to uplift part
{P+DP-926);-and-Lots16-18-20, Pt Lots 14-and designation and change of
15-BP-7482 legal description from
subdivision
Lots 2-6 DP 461523
Jan 2014 Lots 29, 30 and Pt Lot 31 DP 2135;,tet63
PP 2357 tet 5andPtlet6 Partial Uplift and change of
D073 Minister of Education Concord Primary School legal description 18 December
Lot 1 DP 458872 2013
Feb 2010 D100 Minister of Education Education (Early Childhood Education) Pt-Sec4A-Dunrecan-Settementandtots 13 Modified to partially uplift
and 20 DP 5614 designation and to modify
purpose.
Feb 2010 D297 Lot +& 2 DP 21290 Modified to partially uplift
designation.
Oct 2010 D237 Lots 2and4DBP 2864 Modified legal description and
Lot 3 LTP 432938 and Lot 2 DP 2864 partial uplift
Feb 2010 D457 Transit New Zealand
REPRINT PAGE
Corrections to Designations
Oct 2010 D273
Dunedin International
Airport Limited
Oct 2010 D274 At H

Dunedin International
Airport Limited




